

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Colfe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARCs/NBFCs/Banks/FIs) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from 'Segment Reporting' vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN - 08644492

Sanjeev Singhal  
Director (Finance)  
DIN - 07642358

**Business Standard**  
AHMEDABAD EDITION

Printed and Published by Himanshu S Patwa on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at M/S Bhaskar Printing Press, Survey No 148-P, Near Nagdevta Mandir, Bavla Highway, Sanand Dist. Ahmedabad and published at Business Standard Private Limited, C/o. Regus, Ratanakar 9 Square, No.1109, 11th Floor, Block-A, Keshavnagar, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO. GUJENG/2001/4577

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph. 079-26577772, Fax : +91-79-26577728

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI18633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	766.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

NOTES:

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim

dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.

- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 3

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad Sd/-  
Date: 31.05.2022 Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARCs/NBFCs/Banks/FIs) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai Issued by  
Date: 31.05.2022 Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY**  
Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Sanjeev Singhal  
Chairman and Managing Director Director (Finance)  
DIN - 08644492 DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

Business Standard BENGALURU EDITION

Printed and Published by Rajiv Sharma on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at MNS Printers Private Limited, 345/4, Bhatrahalli, Old Madras Road, Bengaluru-560 049 and published at Business Standard Private Limited, C/o. Regus CBD, L-9, Raheja Towers, East Wing, No. 26/27 MG Road, Bengaluru - 560001

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal  
RNI NO: 71187/1998

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph: 080-22484968 Fax : 080-22484967

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in) "or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgment.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	766.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	Total Income	6,657.29	5,259.90	5,961.01	20,190.97	16,160.27	6,647.52	5,260.23	5,956.07	20,181.94	16,142.95
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	Profit After Tax (PAT)	372.01	281.78	343.87	1,087.21	940.54	378.16	293.01	381.79	1,182.69	991.57
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year	372.09	281.77	344.64	1,087.01	941.16	378.26	293.00	382.56	1,182.51	992.19
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

NOTES:

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim

dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.

- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any. Reconciliations are carried out on on-going basis. Provisions, wherever considered necessary, have been made. However, management does not expect to have any material financial impact of such pending confirmations/reconciliations.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the COVID-19 pandemic in the preparation of these financial statements including the recoverability of carrying amounts of its

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail id [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**ABHEY OSWAL GROUP**  
Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

**Oswal Greentech Limited**  
CIN - L24112PB1981PLC031099

**Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,202.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited  
Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

  

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under IndAS108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited  
VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN - 08644492

Sanjeev Singhal Director (Finance)  
DIN - 07642358

**Business Standard MUMBAI EDITION**

Printed and Published by Sangita Kheora on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and Printed at M/s. Dangat Media Private Limited, 22 Digha M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vishnu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai, 400708 and M/s. Dainik Bhaskar, Plot no. 10.11, Sector B, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal (M.P.)-462023. & Published at H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centuria, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400013

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: 66308/1996

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
**Ms. Mansi Singh**  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centuria, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

Overseas subscription: (Mumbai Edition Only)

One year subscription rate by air mail INR 51765 : USD 725

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redimension of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**  
Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

**Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	209.98	756.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%.'
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any. Reconciliations are carried out on on-going basis. Provisions, wherever considered necessary, have been made. However, management does not expect to have any material financial impact of such pending confirmations/reconciliations.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the COVID-19 pandemic in the preparation of these financial statements including the recoverability of carrying amounts of its assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Company has, at the date of approval of these financial statements, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.
- On account of change in accounting policy as on 31.03.2022, the interest on IRFC loan amounting to Rs. 529.72 crore (previous year Rs. 429.87 crore) payable to IRFC and recoverable from Ministry of Railways (MOR), which was netted off until the previous year, has now been shown in the 'Finance Cost' and 'Other Income' respectively. However, there is no impact of such change on financial results.
- Wherever necessary figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped, reclassified/recasted to conform to the classification of the current period/year.
- The audited accounts are subject to review by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under section 143(6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Pradeep Gaur)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:07243986

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 30.05.2022

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sd/-

Anil Bhalla

CEO and Managing Director

DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Sanjeev Singhal  
Chairman and Managing Director Director (Finance)  
DIN - 08644492 DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard BHUBANESWAR EDITION**

Printed and Published by Joydeep Chakraborty on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at Nijukti Khabar Prakashan, Plot No. TS-3/193 Mancheswar Ind. Est. Bhubaneswar-10 and published at C/o. Pragati Mohanty, Plot No. 75, unit : 6, Bhubaneswar - 751001

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: ODIENG/2007/22777

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph. 011-23720202, Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centre, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in) or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No. : 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	209.26	756.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	Profit After Tax (PAT)	372.01	281.78	343.87	1,087.21	940.54	378.16	293.01	381.79	1,182.69	991.57
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of ₹ 0.25 per equity share having face value of ₹ 10. each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim

- dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade rece

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad Sd/-  
Date: 31.05.2022 Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai Issued by  
Date: 31.05.2022 Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY**  
Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Sanjeev Singhal  
Chairman and Managing Director Director (Financial)  
DIN - 08644492 DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard**  
CHANDIGARH EDITION

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at Impressions Printing & Packaging Limited, Plot No. 22 & 49 GF, Industrial Area, Phase - 2, Panchkula - 134115, Haryana, and published at SCO 861, NAC Mani Majra, Chandigarh - 160101

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: CHAENG/2006/17801

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Telefax : 0172-5035311,  
Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
"or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redistribution of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surchage

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	766.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	Profit After Tax (PAT)	372.01	281.78	343.87	1,087.21	940.54	378.16	293.01	381.79	1,182.69	991.57
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

- NOTES:**
- The above Standalone/ Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
  - The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
  - Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
  - The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
  - The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
  - Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
  - The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim

dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.

- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any.

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad Sd/-  
Date: 31.05.2022 Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail id [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai Issued by  
Date: 31.05.2022 Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Sanjeev Singhal  
Chairman and Managing Director Director (Finance)  
DIN - 08644492 DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard CHENNAI EDITION**

Printed and Published by S Jayaram on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at MNS Printers Private Ltd, 76/1, Noombal Village, Poonamallee High Road, Velappanchavadi, Chennai-600 077 and published at Business Standard Private Limited, C/O. Regus Citi Centre, Level 6, 10/11, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004  
Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI No:70127/1998

Readers should write to the editor at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph:044-24322608, Fax: +91-44-24320094

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
"or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	76.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of ₹. 0.25 per equity share having face value of ₹. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim

- dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail id [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**ABHEY OSWAL GROUP**  
Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

**Oswal Greentech Limited**  
CIN - L24112PB1981PLC031099

**Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited  
Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited  
VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN - 08644492

Sanjeev Singhal  
Director (Finance)  
DIN - 07642358

**Business Standard DELHI EDITION**

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd. A-8, Sector-7, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 and published at Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO. 57376/1994

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph. 011-23720202, Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & I/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
or sms: REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.

Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**  
Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

**Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	756.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	Profit After Tax (PAT)	372.01	281.78	343.87	1,087.21	940.54	378.16	293.01	381.79	1,182.69	991.57
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of ₹ 0.25 per equity share having face value of ₹ 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of ₹ 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of ₹ 10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of ₹ 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any. Reconciliations are carried out on on-going basis. Provisions, wherever considered necessary, have been made. However, management does not expect to have any material financial impact of such pending confirmations/reconciliations.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the COVID-19 pandemic in the preparation of these financial statements including the recoverability of carrying amounts of its assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Company has, at the date of approval of these financial statements, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.
- On account of change in accounting policy as on 31.03.2022, the interest on IRFC loan amounting to ₹ 529.72 crore (previous year ₹ 429.87 crore) payable to IRFC and recoverable from Ministry of Railways (MOR), which was netted off until the previous year, has now been shown in the 'Finance Cost' and 'Other Income' respectively. However, there is no impact of such change on financial results.
- Wherever necessary figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped, reclassified/recasted to conform to the classification of the current period/year.
- The audited accounts are subject to review by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under section 143(6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Pradeep Gaur)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:07243986

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 30.05.2022

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad Sd/-  
Date: 31.05.2022 Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Colaba Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail id [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai Issued by  
Date: 31.05.2022 Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY**  
Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN : L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Sanjeev Singhal  
Chairman and Managing Director Director (Finance)  
DIN - 08644492 DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard**  
HYDERABAD EDITION

Printed and Published by Gonapa Narayana on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at Enadu Press, Plot No : A1/1, Block No : 3, Industrial Development Area, Uppal, 500 039, Ranga Reddy Dist. - Telangana and published at PTI Building, Ilfrd Floor, A.C. Guards, Hyderabad-500 004

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO : AP ENG/2000/01017

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph. 040-23375797 Fax : +91-40-23371863

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & I/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
"or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by Ms Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of Ms Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	763.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of Rs. 0.25 per equity share having face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim

dividend of Rs. 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.

- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances



Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sd/-

Anil Bhalla

CEO and Managing Director

DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY**  
Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savi, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

Mahendra Sanghvi

Executive Chairman

DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd)

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN - 08644492

Sanjeev Singhal

Director (Finance)

DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

Business Standard  
KOCHI EDITION

Printed and Published by Suresh KS on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at M/s S. T. Reddiar & Sons (EKM), Veekshanan Road, Kochi-682 035 and published at Ground Floor, S T Reddiar & Sons, Veekshanan Road, Kochi - 682 035, Kerala

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: KERENG/2007/20117

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redistribution of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI18633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022

(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	766.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	Profit After Tax (PAT)	372.01	281.78	343.87	1,087.21	940.54	378.16	293.01	381.79	1,182.69	991.57
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

NOTES:

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**ABHEY OSWAL GROUP**  
Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

**Oswal Greentech Limited**  
CIN - L24112PB1981PLC031099

**Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,202.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited  
Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

  

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited  
VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN - 08644492

Sanjeev Singhal  
Director (Finance)  
DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard KOLKATA EDITION**  
Printed and Published by Joydeep Chakraborty on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at Saraswati Print Factory Pvt. Ltd. 789, Chowdhaga west, P.O.Tijjala, Kolkata-700 105 and published at Business Standard Private Limited, C/o, Apeejay Business Centre, 15 Park Street, Apeejay House, Block-C, 8th Floor, Kolkata-700016 West Bengal  
Editor : Shailesh Dobhal  
RNI NO: 27042/1975  
Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Ph.033-2210 1314/1022/1600  
For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in) "or sms, REACHBS TO 57575  
**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such profane and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.  
Re. 1/- Air Surcharge for North East States

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**  
Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No. : 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

**Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	756.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/ Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108- Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of ₹ 0.25 per equity share having face value of ₹ 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of ₹ 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFs on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any. Reconciliations are carried out on on-going basis. Provisions, wherever considered necessary, have been made. However, management does not expect to have any material financial impact of such pending confirmations/reconciliations.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the COVID-19 pandemic in the preparation of these financial statements including the recoverability of carrying amounts of its assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Company has, at the date of approval of these financial statements, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.
- On account of change in accounting policy as on 31.03.2022, the interest on IRFC loan amounting to Rs. 529.72 crore (previous year Rs. 429.87 crore) payable to IRFC and recoverable from Ministry of Railways (MOR), which was netted off until the previous year, has now been shown in the 'Finance Cost' and 'Other Income' respectively. However, there is no impact of such change on financial results.
- Wherever necessary figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped, reclassified/recasted to conform to the classification of the current period/year.
- The audited accounts are subject to review by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under section 143(6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Pradeep Gaur)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:07243986

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 30.05.2022

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Colfe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**ABHEY OSWAL GROUP**  
Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

**Oswal Greentech Limited**  
CIN - L24112PB1981PLC031099

**Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited  
Sd/-  
Anil Bhalla  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**  
CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
Mahendra Sanghvi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited  
VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN - 08644492

Sanjeev Singhal  
Director (Finance)  
DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard LUCKNOW EDITION**

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at Impressions Printing & Packaging Limited, B-5, Amaus Industrial Area, Kanpur Road, Lucknow and published at Business Standard Private Limited, C/o. Mahesh Shukla, Behind Hanuman Mandir, IT Building, Hazarat Ganj, Lucknow - 226001

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: UPENG2006/18229

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Telefax : 0522-4015981,  
Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H4 & U3, Building H,  
Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion,  
PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
"or sms: REACHBS TO 57575"

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.

Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redistribution of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	76.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of ₹ 0.25 per equity share having face value of ₹ 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of ₹ 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFS on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any. Reconciliations are carried out on on-going basis. Provisions, wherever considered necessary, have been made. However, management does not expect to have any material financial impact of such pending confirmations/reconciliations.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the COVID-19 pandemic in the preparation of these financial statements including the recoverability of carrying amounts of its assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Company has, at the date of approval of these financial statements, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.
- On account of change in accounting policy as on 31.03.2022, the interest on IRFC loan amounting to Rs. 529.72 crore (previous year Rs. 429.87 crore) payable to IRFC and recoverable from Ministry of Railways (MOR), which was netted off until the previous year, has now been shown in the 'Finance Cost' and 'Other Income' respectively. However, there is no impact of such change on financial results.
- Wherever necessary figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped, reclassified/recasted to conform to the classification of the current period/year.
- The audited accounts are subject to review by the Comptroller and Auditor General of India under section 143(6) of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Pradeep Gaur)  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:07243986

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 30.05.2022

Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,202.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

**For Oswal Greentech Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 Anil Bhalla  
 CEO and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00587533

Date: 30.05.2022  
 Place:- New Delhi  
 Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
 Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)

**SBI**  
 State Bank of India  
 Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note:** All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
 Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
 Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
 21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC/S/NBFCs/Banks/FIs) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail [idgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
 Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY**  
 Engineering Plastics Ltd.

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
 Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
 At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savli, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
 Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited  
 Mahendra Sanghvi  
 Executive Chairman  
 DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : 30th May, 2022

**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
 (Government of India Enterprise)  
 CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079  
 Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010  
 Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs. 10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs. 10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from "Segment Reporting" vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

**For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited**  
 VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd)  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN - 08644492

**Sanjeev Singhal**  
 Director (Finance)  
 DIN - 07642358

Date: 30th May, 2022  
 Place: Mumbai

**Business Standard**  
 MUMBAI EDITION

Printed and Published by Sangita Kheora on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and Printed at M/s. Dangat Media Private Limited, 22 Digha M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vishnu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai, 400708 and M/s. Dainik Bhaskar, Plot no. 10.11, Sector B, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal (M.P.)-462023. & Published at H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centuria, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400013

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: 66308/1996

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
 Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
**Ms. Mansi Singh**  
 Head-Customer Relations  
 Business Standard Private Limited,  
 H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centuria, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
 E-mail: [subs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:subs_bs@bsmail.in)  
 or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

Overseas subscription: (Mumbai Edition Only)

One year subscription rate by air mail INR 51765 : USD 725

**No Air Surcharge**

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redimension of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
 गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**  
 Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
 CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
 Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website: [www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
 Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	209.98	756.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The consolidated financial results also include the financial information in respect of 1 (one) subsidiary and 6 (six) joint venture entities which have not been audited by their auditors. These financial results are not material and impact is not significant to the Consolidated Financial Results.
- The Company /Group operates in a single reportable operating Segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September, 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April, 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option as yet.
- The Board of Directors in this meeting has recommended the final dividend of ₹ 0.25 per equity share having face value of ₹ 10 each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of ₹ 1.58 per equity share paid during the year.
- 'Department of Investment and Public Asset Management vide letter dated 31.03.2021 offered to the employees 100,46,696 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing approximately 0.48% of total paid up equity capital. Against this, disinvestment of 127,923 equity shares was done through Employees-OFs on 08.04.2021 by Government of India, realising an amount of Rs. 0.35 crore. Total holding of Government of India as on 31.03.2022 is 78.20%."
- Balances of some of the Trade receivables, other assets, Trade and other payables accounts are subject to confirmations/reconciliations and consequential adjustment, if any. Reconciliations are carried out on an on-going basis. Provisions, wherever considered necessary, have been made. However, management does not expect to have any material financial impact of such pending confirmations/reconciliations.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the COVID-19 pandemic in the preparation of these financial statements including the recoverability of carrying amounts of its assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of the COVID-19 pandemic, the Company has, at the date of approval of these financial statements, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered.
- On account of change in accounting policy as on 31.03.2022, the interest on IRFC loan amounting to ₹ 529.72 crore (previous year ₹ 429.87 crore) payable to IRFC and recoverable from Ministry of Railways (MOR), which was netted off until the previous year, has now been shown in the 'Finance Cost' and '

**Extract of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**

(Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	406.73	1,275.71	623.93	2,401.48	1,938.43
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,694.73	1,272.69	1,729.16	6,118.91	8,020.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,268.96	837.64	1,221.13	4,605.34	5,001.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,323.15	837.87	1,325.10	4,659.82	5,043.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	222,665.10	218,005.28
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.49	0.33	0.48	1.79	1.95

**Note:** - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Audited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com). Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2022 and 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For Oswal Greentech Limited

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place:- New Delhi

Sd/-  
Anil Bhatta  
CEO and Managing Director  
DIN: 00587533

Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)



**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**

(Government of India Enterprise)

CIN: L35100MH1934GOI002079

Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010

Ph: 022-23762000, Website : [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in)

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,65,557	1,37,667	6,14,355	4,62,192
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,702	76,330	72,996
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	28,604	29,661	74,933	60,382
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	15,901	21,520	25,911	61,084	51,386
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,947	21,798	26,280	60,609	52,762
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,65,599	3,23,002
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48
Diluted:	7.88	10.67	12.85	30.29	25.48

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		For the year ended		
	March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
Total income from operations	1,52,545	1,67,343	1,37,667	6,16,691	4,64,802
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,702	78,666	75,606
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	18,201	30,390	29,661	77,269	62,992
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	14,492	21,780	23,051	58,647	47,957
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,494	22,021	23,318	58,241	49,314
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date				3,11,967	2,71,737
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78
Diluted:	7.19	10.80	11.43	29.08	23.78

**Notes:**

- The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, duly audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.mazagondock.in](http://www.mazagondock.in).
- The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from 'Segment Reporting' vide notification S.O.802(E), dtd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS 108.
- The above financial result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 30th May 2022 as recommended by ACM.
- The Board has recommended the final dividend for FY 2021-22 of ₹ 3288 lakhs (i.e ₹ 1.63 per share). This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

Date: 30th May, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

VAdm Narayan Prasad, IN (Retd) Chairman and Managing Director  
Sandeep Singh Director  
DIN - 08644492  
DIN - 07642358

**SBI**  
State Bank of India  
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, Hyderabad-500 019

**Empanelment of Chartered Accountant Firms as Concurrent Auditors**

Applications are invited from eligible Chartered Accountant Firms for empanelment as Concurrent Auditors in Bank branches / outposts. Proforma for application, eligibility criteria and other details are available under "Procurement News" in Bank's website [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in)

**Note: All the Wait list of CA Firms empanelled as Concurrent Auditors (Regular Concurrent Audit / RACCs / CCV) will get cancelled with this publication.**

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 31.05.2022

Sd/-  
Dy. General Manager (HR, Admin. & Operations)

**SBI**  
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group,  
21st Floor, E Wing, Maker Tower, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

**TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYERS (PERMITTED ARC's/NBFC's/Banks/Fis) THROUGH e-AUCTION UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD**

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Eligible Participants through e-auction for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of 01 (one) account with Principle outstanding of Rs 3815.04 crore under Swiss Challenge Method based on one existing offer in hand. All Eligible bidders can participate in the bidding process after submission of Expression of Interest (EOI) and execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the Bank, if not already executed, by contacting on e-mail id [dgm.sr@sbi.co.in](mailto:dgm.sr@sbi.co.in). All interested eligible bidders are requested to submit their willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of Interest", subject to execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA). Kindly visit our Bank's web site <https://bank.sbi> and click on the link in the news>Auction Notice>ARC AND DRT for further details.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 31.05.2022

Issued by  
Deputy General Manager (ARC)

**SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd.**

CIN :L51900GJ1980PLC065554  
Registered Office : Survey No.364 / 366,  
At & PO : Rania, Taluka : Savi, Dist : Vadodara - 391 780.  
Email : [investors@shaily.com](mailto:investors@shaily.com) Website : [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com)

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,541.11	57,467.90	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	989.38	4,640.76	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	736.81	3,514.01	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,781.67 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	8.03	39.80	11.66	26.47

**Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Period ended 31/03/2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021 in the previous year
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,726.62	57,653.42	11,215.60	36,317.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,057.56	4,653.38	1,316.33	2,988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	787.31	3,526.63	969.82	2,202.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	15.14	31.94	9.42	46.29
6	Equity Share Capital	917.35	917.35	831.84	831.84
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	35,778.27 (As on 31-Mar-2022)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)	17,354.71 (As on 31-Mar-2021)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47
	Diluted	9.46	39.94	11.66	26.47

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.
- The above audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. [www.shaily.com](http://www.shaily.com) and the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited

Mahendra Sanghvi

Executive Chairman

DIN : 00084162

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30th May, 2022

**Business Standard PUNE EDITION**

Printed and Published by Sangita Khora on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd. Sr No. 288, Plot 1 and 2, Raisoni Industrial Park, Hinjewadi Phase 2, Near Timsel Town, Village Maan, Tal. Mulshi, Pune 411057 and published at Business Standard Private Limited C/o. Regus, 422/01, 4th Floor, Prabhavate Tech Park, Benar Road, Pune-411045 Maharashtra,

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO: MAHENG/2006/18729

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
Fax : +91-020-25513005

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
Ms. Mansi Singh  
Head-Customer Relations  
Business Standard Private Limited,  
H/4 & U/3, Building H,Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
E-mail: [sbs\\_bs@bsmail.in](mailto:sbs_bs@bsmail.in)  
or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgment.  
Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redistribution of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

**RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED**

Registered office: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi- 110066  
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633  
Email: [investors@rvnl.org](mailto:investors@rvnl.org), Website:[www.rvnl.org](http://www.rvnl.org)  
Phone No.: 011-26738299, Fax: 011-26182957

**Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2022**

(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,437.64	5,049.14	5,577.88	19,381.71	15,403.65	6,437.54	5,049.24	5,577.92	19,381.71	15,403.76
2	Other Income	219.65	210.76	383.13	809.26	756.62	209.98	210.99	378.15	800.23	739.19
3	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6,657.29</b>	<b>5,259.90</b>	<b>5,961.01</b>	<b>20,190.97</b>	<b>16,160.27</b>	<b>6,647.52</b>	<b>5,260.23</b>	<b>5,956.07</b>	<b>20,181.94</b>	<b>16,142.95</b>
4	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	473.33	381.42	413.28	1,406.10	1,155.67	479.84	392.73	451.20	1,502.17	1,206.71
5	<b>Profit After Tax (PAT)</b>	<b>372.01</b>	<b>281.78</b>	<b>343.87</b>	<b>1,087.21</b>	<b>940.54</b>	<b>378.16</b>	<b>293.01</b>	<b>381.79</b>	<b>1,182.69</b>	<b>991.57</b>
6	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year</b>	<b>372.09</b>	<b>281.77</b>	<b>344.64</b>	<b>1,087.01</b>	<b>941.16</b>	<b>378.26</b>	<b>293.00</b>	<b>382.56</b>	<b>1,182.51</b>	<b>992.19</b>
7	Equity Share Capital	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02	2,085.02
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,546.39	2,880.56				4,312.38	3,551.06
9	Earnings per share (EPS) *										
	Basic	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76
	Diluted	1.78	1.35	1.65	5.21	4.51	1.81	1.41	1.83	5.67	4.76

\* EPS not annualised for the quarter ended on 31.03.22, 31.12.21 & 31.03.21

**NOTES:**

- The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date unaudited figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of

# પી.એમ. કેથર્સ ફોર ચિલ્ડ્રન હેલ્થ શહેરના ધ્રુવ કહાર અને નીરવ રોહિતને મળશે સહાય

વડોદરા, તા.૩૦ કિશોર વયે માતા પિતા ની છત્રછાયા ગુમાવવાથી જીવનમાં અંજાવાત સર્ભવો સ્વાભાવિક છે. જીવનનો ભારો કે લય ખોરવાઈ બાક છે અને પ્રત્યેક નવી સવાર નવા સવાલો અને નવી સમસ્યાઓ લઈને આવે છે. શહેરના ધ્રુવ કહાર અને નીરવ રોહિતે આ જીવન અંજાવાત નો અનુભવ કર્યો છે અને કરી રહ્યાં છે. ભે ક હવે પ્રધાનમંત્રી નરેન્દ્ર મોદીની દેશના બાળકો માટે પિતૃવત્સલ સંવેદનામાં થી પ્રગટેલી પી.એમ. કેથર્સ યોજનાએ આ બંને કિશોરોના જીવનમાં ભણે કે આશાનું કિરણ પ્રગટાવ્યું છે અને બંનેને સારું થશેની નવી ચેતનાનો સંચાર કર્યો છે. કારના કોરોના એ ધ્રુવના માતા અને પિતા બંને નો ભોગ લીધો અને ફૂંછળી છત્રછાયા છીનવી લીધી. નીરવના પિતાનું અગાઉ અવસાન થઈ



ગયું હતું અને કોરોના માતાને પણ ભરખી ગયો. જીવનની વિષમતાઓ એ બંને ને ઘેરી લીધાં. હાલમાં બંને બારમા ધોરણમાં ભણે છે. પહેલો અને બીજા ધોરણ તો શિક્ષણ કેવી રીતે આગળ વધારવું એ હતો. તે પછી જીવન થાળે કેવી રીતે પાડવું એ પણ મોટો પ્રશ્ન ઊભું થયું હતું. હવે આ યોજના હેઠળ બંને ને દશ દશ લાખ રૂપિયા મળવાના છે. બંને પ્રધાનમંત્રી અને ભારત સરકારનો આ સ્નેહ અને સંવેદનાસભર યોજના માટે હૃદયથી આભાર માને છે. તેમનું પ્રથમ ધ્યેય આ સહાય થી શિક્ષણ આગળ વધારવાનું છે અને હવે તેમને તેમનું જીવન થાળે પડવાનો વિશ્વાસ બાક્યો છે.

# આઝાદી કા અમૃત મહોત્સવ વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદી શિમલાથી લાભાર્થીઓ સાથે વર્ચુઅલ સંવાદ કરશે

વડોદરા, તા.૩૦ વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીના નેતૃત્વમાં સમગ્ર દેશમાં આઝાદીને ૭૫ વર્ષ પુર્ણ થવાના પ્રસંગે “ આઝાદી કા અમૃત મહોત્સવ “ની ઉજવણી કરવામાં આવી રહી છે. આ ઉજવણીના ભાગરૂપે પંચાયતી રાજની સંસ્થાઓ નાગરીક સામાજિક સંગઠનો, સ્વતંત્ર સેનાનીઓના પરિવારો અને યુવાઓ પ્રતિનિધિઓ, વિવિધ યોજનાના લાભાર્થીઓ સાથે વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદી સાથે સંવાદનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. વડાપ્રધાન તા.૩૧ મે ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ શિમલા, હિમાચલ પ્રદેશથી વિવિધ યોજનાના લાભાર્થીઓ સાથે વર્ચુઅલ સંવાદ કરશે.

વડોદરા જિલ્લામાં સર સયાજીનગર ગુલ, અકોટા ખાતે રજિસ્ટ્રાર કક્ષાનો કાર્યક્રમ તા. ૩૧ મે, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સવારે ૯.૦૦ કલાકે રાખવામાં આવ્યો છે. આ સંવાદ કાર્યક્રમમાં કેન્દ્રીય વિદેશ મંત્રી ડો. સુબ્રમણ્યમ જયશંકર, શિક્ષણ મંત્રી જીતુભાઈ વાઘાણી ઉપસ્થિત રહેશે. આ કાર્યક્રમ અન્યથે વહીવટી તંત્ર ધ્વારા તડામાર તૈયારીઓ કરવામાં આવી રહી છે.

# ગુજરાત સરકાર-ટાટા પેસેન્જર ઇલેક્ટ્રિક મોબિલીટી લિમિટેડ અને ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાયવેટ લિમિટેડ વચ્ચે ત્રિપક્ષીય સમજૂતી કરાર

(પ્રતિનિધિ)અમદાવાદ, તા.૩૦ આજે ગાંધીનગર ખાતે મુખ્યમંત્રી ભૂપેન્દ્ર પટેલની ઉપસ્થિતિમાં ગુજરાત સરકાર, ટાટા મોટર્સની સબસિડીયરી ટાટા પેસેન્જર ઇલેક્ટ્રિક મોબિલિટી લિમિટેડ અને ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાયવેટ લિમિટેડ વચ્ચે ત્રિપક્ષીય સમજૂતી કરાર સંપન્ન થયા હતા. આ સમગ્ર પ્રક્રિયા માત્ર ૯૦ દિવસના ટૂંકા ગાળામાં રાજ્ય સરકારના હકાતમક વલણના કારણે પરિપૂર્ણ થઈ હતી. ગુજરાત સરકારે ૨૦૧૧માં ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાયવેટ લિમિટેડ સાથે કરેલા સ્ટેટ સપોર્ટેડ એક્ઝિમ્પેન્ડના અનુસંધાને તથા ટાટા મોટર્સની પેટાકંપની ટાટા પેસેન્જર ઇલેક્ટ્રિક મોબિલિટી લિમિટેડ વચ્ચે થયેલી સમજૂતીના સંદર્ભમાં આ ત્રિપક્ષીય સમજૂતી કરાર કરવામાં આવ્યા છે. જે અંતર્ગત ટાટા મોટર્સ લિમિટેડ ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાયવેટ લિમિટેડનો સાણંદ પ્લાન્ટ બંધી જ બંધીન, બિલ્ડિંગ અને વ્હીકલ એસેમ્બલી, પ્લાન્ટની મશીનરી સાથે હસ્તગત કરશે.

સાથે સાથે ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાયવેટ લિમિટેડના વ્હીકલ એસેમ્બલી પ્લાન્ટના તમામ કમ્પોનેન્ટો ટાટા મોટર્સમાં સમાવી લેવાશે. ઉપરાંત ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રા. લિ. સાણંદ ખાતેના પ્લાન્ટમાં એન્જિન ઉત્પાદન યથાવત ચાલુ રાખવું અને આ હેતુસર ટાટા મોટર્સ તેમને લીઝ પર જમીન ઉપલબ્ધ કરાવશે. આ ઉપરાંત પાર્સી, વીજળી, એક્સ્ટ્રુઅન્ડ ટ્રીટમેન્ટ પ્લાન્ટ જેવી કોમને ફેસિલિટીઝ પણ ટાટા મોટર્સ અને ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયા વાપરી શકે તે માટે સહયોગ આપશે. આજે થયેલા ત્રિપક્ષીય કરારથી પ્રશ્નનું નિવારણ આવી શકશે. આજે મુખ્યમંત્રી ભૂપેન્દ્ર પટેલની ઉપસ્થિતિમાં આ અંગેના ત્રિ-પક્ષીય સમજૂતી કરાર કરવામાં આવ્યા હતા. જેમાં ઉદ્યોગ વિભાગના અધિક મુખ્ય સચિવ ડૉ. રાજીવકુમાર ગુપ્તા, ટાટા મોટર્સના એમ.ડી શેલેષ ચંદ્રા તેમજ ફોર્ડ ઇન્ડિયાના ટ. ડી. સ. સ્કેમ્ શન ઓફિસર અને કન્વે હેડ બાલાસુદમચે હસ્તાક્ષર કર્યાં હતાં.

# છોટાઉદેપુરમાં લગ્નમાં જમ્યા પછી ફૂડ પોઇઝનિંગના સેકડો કેસથી હોસ્પિટલો ઉભરાઈ

(પ્રતિનિધિ)છોટાઉદેપુર, તા.૩૦ છોટાઉદેપુર નગરના કચ્છા વિસ્તારમાં મુસ્લિમ સમુદાયમાં લગ્ન સમારોહ હતો જેમાં આમંત્રીત મહેમાનો માટે જમવાનવારની વ્યવસ્થા રાખવામાં આવી હતી નિર્ધારિત સમયે જમવાનવારનું આયોજન હાથ ધરવામાં આવતા ઉપસ્થિત મહેમાનોએ જમવાનવાર લીધું હતું અને જમવાનવારના કલાક પછી લોકોને ઝાડા, ઊલટી અને પેટમાં દુખાવાની અસર થતાં હાલકાર મચી હતી અને લગ્નની ખુશી ગમીમાં પરિવર્તિત થઈ હતી.



છોટાઉદેપુરની સરકારી હોસ્પિટલ ખાતે ફૂડ પોઇઝનિંગની સારવાર માટે ઊમટીપોલી મેદની તસ્વીરમા દ્રશ્યમાન થાય છે. તસ્વીર-ઝાકીર અંધી,

છોટાઉદેપુરની સરકારી હોસ્પિટલમાં ૧૦૦ ઉપરાંત દર્દીઓના ભરાવાથી બેડ પણ ના હતા ત્યારે લોકોએ જમીન ઉપર સૂઈને પણ સારવાર લીધી હતી તો ક્યાંક કેટલાય દર્દીઓએ બેઠા બેઠા પાર્શ્વે ચઢાવ્યા હતા અને આ દર્દીઓની ભીડની ભણ નગરમાં વાયુ વેગે પ્રસરતા નગરના કચ્છા વિસ્તારના અગ્રણી, નગર સેલેક્ટ અને સમાજસેવી લોકો પણ આ દર્દીઓની સેવામાં આવ્યા હતા છોટાઉદેપુર પોલીસની ટીમ પણ આની તપાસમાં આવી હતી.

આ સિવાય દર્દીઓને દાખલ કરવા જમ્યા ના હોય અન્ય દર્દીઓને પુનિયાવાટ ખાતેની હોસ્પિટલમાં તથા ઓડેલી ખાતેની ખાનગી હોસ્પિટલમાં અને નગરની અન્ય ખાનગી હોસ્પિટલમાં દર્દીઓને દાખલ કરો સારવાર આપી હતી આમ ચોક્કસ આકડો મળ્યો ના હતો પરંતુ ૫૦૦ ઉપરાંત લોકોને ફૂડ પોઇઝનિંગની અસર થઈ હોવાનું જણાવવા મળ્યું હતું

# છોટાઉદેપુર ખાતે કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન સેમીનાર યોજાયો

(પ્રતિનિધિ)છોટાઉદેપુર, તા.૩૦ નવી દિશા-નવું ફલક અંતર્ગત છોટાઉદેપુર જિલ્લા કક્ષાનો ધો. ૦૯ થી ૧૨ ના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ માટે કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન સેમીનારનું એસ.એ.કે. હાલસ્કૂલ, છોટાઉદેપુર ખાતે સાંસદ શ્રીમતિ ગીતાબેન રાઠવાની અધ્યક્ષતામાં યોજવામાં આવ્યો હતો. ગુજરાત શિક્ષણ વિભાગ દ્વારા સમગ્ર ગુજરાતમાં ઓનલાઇન ૩૯૬ વંદે ગુજરાત ૩૯૬; ચેનલના માધ્યમથી જીવંત પ્રસારણ કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. જિલ્લા શિક્ષણ વિભાગ દ્વારા છોટાઉદેપુરની એસ.એ.કે.હાઈસ્કૂલમાં આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. સાંસદ ગીતાબેન રાઠવાની અધ્યક્ષ સ્થાને યોજાયા આ કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન સેમીનારમાં જિલ્લા વિકાસ અધિકારી ગંગાસિંહ, જિલ્લા શિક્ષણ સમિતિના ચેરપર્સન ભવાનાબેન રાઠવા, ગુજરાત માધ્યમિક અને ઉચ્ચતર માધ્યમિક શિક્ષણ બોર્ડના સભ્ય મુશ્તકભાઈ પટેલ સહિત અન્ય મહાનુભાવો, શિક્ષકગણ અને મોટી સંખ્યામાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓ હાજર રહ્યા હતા. સાંસદ ગીતાબેન રાઠવાએ અધ્યક્ષ સ્થાનેથી બોલતા જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આપણી સરકાર દેક નાનામાં નાના અને અંતરિયાળ વિસ્તારમાં રહેતા ગરીબ પરિવારના બાળકના ઉજ્જવળ ભવિષ્ય માટે સતત ચિંતિત અને પ્રયત્નશીલ હોય છે. તેના જ ભાગરૂપે આજે સમગ્ર ગુજરાતભરમાં ૩૯૬ વંદે ગુજરાત ૩૯૬; ચેનલના માધ્યમથી જિલ્લા કક્ષાએ આ પ્રકારના કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન સેમીનારનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. આવા કાર્યક્રમનો આપણે સૌએ બહુ જ સારી રીતે ઉપયોગ કરી દસમા તેમજ બારમા ધોરણ પછી સારા ક્ષેત્રમાં પ્રવેશ લઈ દેશના વિકાસમાં સહભાગી થઈએ. તેઓએ વધુમાં જણાવ્યું કે, આજે મને આ કાર્યક્રમ નિહાળતા ભારે ખુશી અનુભવાય છે કે કાર્યક્રમમાં બહુ વિશાળ સંખ્યામાં મારી વિદ્યાર્થીની ટીકરીઓ ભેવા મળી રહી છે. આપણે ભલે નાના અને ગરીબ પરિવારમાંથી આવતા હોઈએ પરંતુ આવા કાર્યક્રમના થકી આપણે પોતાનું ભવિષ્ય ઉજ્જવળ કરી શકીએ છીએ. આપણા યશસ્વી



કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શનસેમીનારની ઉજવણીમા સાંસદ ગીતાબેન રાઠવા સાથે જિલ્લાશિક્ષણાધિકારી કિષ્કાબેન તસ્વીરમા ભેઈ શકાય છે. તસ્વીર-ઝાકીર અંધી, છોટાઉદેપુર

વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્ર મોદી સાહેબ પણ એક ચાની લારી પર પોતાના પિતા સાથે ચા વેચતા હતા તેમાંથી આજે દેશની ઉચ્ચ જવાબદારી નિભાવવા સાથે સમગ્ર વિશ્વમાં આપણા દેશનું આગવું સ્થાન ઉભું કર્યું છે. કાર્યક્રમને સંબોધિત કરતા જિલ્લા વિકાસ અધિકારી ગંગાસિંહે જણાવ્યું કે, આવા મહત્વના અને આપણા લક્ષ્ય સિદ્ધિમાં ઉપયોગી એવા આ કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શનનો આપણે વધુમાં વધુ લાભ લેવો બોઈએ. આજે સરકારી સંસ્થાનો બહુ જ આધુનિક ટેકનોલોજીથી સજ્જ અને તાલીમપ્દ શિક્ષકગણ સાથે ઉપલબ્ધ છે. પોતાનો અંગત અનુભવ જણાવતા તેમણે કહ્યું કે, મેં પણ પહેલા ધોરણથી સંપૂર્ણ અભ્યાસ સરકારી સંસ્થાનોમાં રહીને જ કર્યો છે. આપણે અધ્યાગ પરિશ્રમ અને શિક્ષકગણના સહકાર તેમજ આવા કાર્યક્રમોથી પોતાના જીવનને પ્રગતિના શિખરો સર કરાવવા સાથે આપણા દેશની પ્રગતિમાં સહભાગી થવું બોઈએ. કાર્યક્રમની રૂપરેખા વર્ણવતા જિલ્લા શિક્ષણ અધિકારી કિષ્કાબેન પાચાણીએ સૌ ઉપસ્થિત મહેમાનોનું સ્વાગત કર્યું હતું. આ પછી રાજ્ય કક્ષાએથી મુખ્યમંત્રીએ રાજ્યના

વિદ્યાર્થીઓને ઉજ્જવળ કારકીર્દી માટે એક વિશેષ સંદેશ પાઠવ્યો હતો. આ સાથે જ રાજ્યના શિક્ષણમંત્રી જીતુભાઈ વાઘાણીએ પણ સૌ વિદ્યાર્થીઓને શુભેચ્છા સંદેશ પાઠવ્યો હતો. આ પછી કાર્યક્રમમાં રાજ્ય કક્ષાએ વંદે ગુજરાત ચેનલના માધ્યમથી રોજગાર અને તાલીમ વિભાગ, ટેકનિકલ શિક્ષણ વિભાગ, આરોગ્ય અને પરિવાર કચ્છાણ વિભાગ, કૃષિ વિભાગ તેમજ પશુપાલન વિભાગના જુદા જુદા તજજ્ઞશ્રીઓ એ જરૂરી માર્ગદર્શન આપ્યું હતું. કાર્યક્રમમાં જિલ્લા કક્ષાએ જિલ્લા ઓધોગિક તાલીમ સંસ્થા તરફથી સંસ્થામાં ચાલતા વિવિધ કોર્સ અંગે જરૂરી માહિતી આપવામાં આવી હતી. કાર્યક્રમ પછી વિશેષ બાણકારી મળવાના આનંદ સાથે બાળકોમાં એક નવો ઉત્સાહ અને નવો ભેમ ભેવા મળ્યો હતો.

# છોટાઉદેપુરના પ્રકાશ ભિલાલા દ્વારા કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન કેમ્પની પ્રણાશ કરાઈ

(પ્રતિનિધિ)છોટાઉદેપુર, તા.૩૦ રાજ્ય સરકાર દ્વારા સમગ્ર રાજ્યમાં કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન કાર્યક્રમનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. જે અંતર્ગત છોટાઉદેપુર ખાતે આવેલી એસ.એ.કે. હાઈસ્કૂલમાં સાંસદ ગીતાબેન રાઠવાની અધ્યક્ષતામાં જિલ્લા કક્ષાના કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન કેમ્પનું આયોજન થયું હતું. માધ્યમિક અને ઉચ્ચતર માધ્યમિક શાળામાં અભ્યાસ કરતા ધોરણ ૦૯ થી ૧૨ ના વિદ્યાર્થીઓને ભાવિ ઘડતર માટે મળતા વિકલ્પો અને બાણકારી મળી રહે એ માટે સરકાર દ્વારા આ કાર્યક્રમ યોજવામાં આવી રહ્યા છે. એસ.એ.કે.હાઈસ્કૂલ, છોટાઉદેપુર ખાતે યોજાયેલા કાર્યક્રમમાં જિલ્લાભરમાંથી વિદ્યાર્થીઓ કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન માટે ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા હતા. આ કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શન કેમ્પમાં ઉપસ્થિત છોટાઉદેપુરના પ્રકાશ ભિલાલા કે જેઓ એસ.એ.કે.હાઈસ્કૂલમાં ધો. ૧૨ માં અભ્યાસ કરે છે તેમણે માહિતી પાતાની ટીમ સાથે વાતચીત કરતા જણાવ્યું હતું કે સરકાર દ્વારા આયોજાત આ કાર્યક્રમનો ખૂબ સરસ માર્ગદર્શન આપવામાં આવ્યું હતું. ધો. ૧૨ પછી શું કરવું એ અંગે સરસ બાણકારી આપવામાં આવી હતી. અમને અમારા ભવિષ્યના ઘડતર માટે આ માહિતી ખૂબ જ ઉપયોગી નિવડશે

વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્ર મોદી સાહેબ પણ એક ચાની લારી પર પોતાના પિતા સાથે ચા વેચતા હતા તેમાંથી આજે દેશની ઉચ્ચ જવાબદારી નિભાવવા સાથે સમગ્ર વિશ્વમાં આપણા દેશનું આગવું સ્થાન ઉભું કર્યું છે. કાર્યક્રમને સંબોધિત કરતા જિલ્લા વિકાસ અધિકારી ગંગાસિંહે જણાવ્યું કે, આવા મહત્વના અને આપણા લક્ષ્ય સિદ્ધિમાં ઉપયોગી એવા આ કારકીર્દી માર્ગદર્શનનો આપણે વધુમાં વધુ લાભ લેવો બોઈએ. આજે સરકારી સંસ્થાનો બહુ જ આધુનિક ટેકનોલોજીથી સજ્જ અને તાલીમપ્દ શિક્ષકગણ સાથે ઉપલબ્ધ છે. પોતાનો અંગત અનુભવ જણાવતા તેમણે કહ્યું કે, મેં પણ પહેલા ધોરણથી સંપૂર્ણ અભ્યાસ સરકારી સંસ્થાનોમાં રહીને જ કર્યો છે. આપણે અધ્યાગ પરિશ્રમ અને શિક્ષકગણના સહકાર તેમજ આવા કાર્યક્રમોથી પોતાના જીવનને પ્રગતિના શિખરો સર કરાવવા સાથે આપણા દેશની પ્રગતિમાં સહભાગી થવું બોઈએ. કાર્યક્રમની રૂપરેખા વર્ણવતા જિલ્લા શિક્ષણ અધિકારી કિષ્કાબેન પાચાણીએ સૌ ઉપસ્થિત મહેમાનોનું સ્વાગત કર્યું હતું. આ પછી રાજ્ય કક્ષાએથી મુખ્યમંત્રીએ રાજ્યના

AXTEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED financial results table with columns for Particulars, Quarter Ended (Audited), and Year Ended (Audited).

SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd. Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022. Table with columns for Sr No, Particulars, 3 months ended, Period ended, Corresponding, and Year ended.

SHAILY Engineering Plastics Ltd. Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022. Table with columns for Sr No, Particulars, 3 months ended, Period ended, Corresponding, and Year ended.